Inter-relationships
 between significant
unobservable inputs

and fair value
Financial assets at
fair value through
other comprehensive
income－equity
investments in
inactive markets

Market comparable
listed company
approach

Multiplier of price-
to-book ratio on
December 31, 2021
and 2020, were 4.10
and 3.94, respectively

Discount for lack of
marketability on
December 31, 2021
and 2020, were
29.86% and 28.63%,
respectively

The fair value
would increase if
the multiplier was
higher

The fair value
would decrease if
the discount for
lack of
marketability was
higher

(Continued)

51

LUXNET CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

6) Fair value measured in Level 3 – sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible alternative
assumptions

The Group’s measurement of fair value of financial instruments is reasonable, but using
different evaluation models or parameters will cause different results. For financial
instruments in Level 3, if the evaluation parameters had changed, the effects on other
comprehensive income and loss would have been as follows:

Inputs
Increase or

decrease

Effects of changes in
fair value on other

comprehensive
income and loss

December 31, 2021
Financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive
income－equity investments
in inactive markets

Multiplier of
price-to-book
ratio

±10% $ 31,711 (31,711)

　 Discount for
lack of
marketability

±10% $ 31,711 (31,711)

December 31, 2020
Financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive
income－equity investments
in inactive markets

Multiplier of
price-to-book
ratio

±10% $ 35,457 (35,457)

　 Discount for
lack of
marketability

±10% $ 35,457 (35,457)

7) In the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020, there were no transfers between levels.

(t) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Group is exposed to the following risks arising from financial instruments:

1) Credit risk

2) Liquidity risk

3) Market risk

This note presents information on exposure to each of the above risks and on the objectives,
policies, and processes for measuring and managing risk.  For detailed information, please
refer to the related notes on each risk.

(Continued)

52

LUXNET CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(ii) Structure of risk management